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Bakshi University of California, Irvine baishalibakshi@yahoo.com

Baumgärtner
University of Lüneburg, Centre for Sustainability 

Management
stefan.baumgaertner@uni-lueneburg.de

Bertacchini
CLEI (Center in Law, Economics and Institutions) – 

University of Torino
enrico.bertacchini@unito.it

Bishop IUCN JTB@hq.iucn.org

Black Imperial College London julie.black03@imperial.ac.uk

Bolt WCMC - UNEP katie.bolt@unep-wcmc.org

Bromley University of Wisconsin dbromley@wisc.edu

Brousseau EconomiX, Université de Paris X eric@brousseau.info

Brown WCMC - UNEP claire.brown@unep-wcmc.org

Brown University of Washington gbrown@u.washington.edu

Bulte Wagenigen University and Tilburg University erwin.bulte@wur.nl

Busch University of California, Santa Barbara busch@umail.ucsb.edu

Clarke
Cambridge Conservation Forum / British Antarctic 

Survey
accl@bas.ac.uk

Corcoran WCMC - UNEP emily.corcoran@unep-wcmc.org

Dedeurwaerdere CPDR - Universite Catholique de Louvain dedeurwaerdere@cpdr.ucl.ac.be

Di Corato University of Padua & University of York luca.dicorato@unipd.it

Di Falco University of Kent s.difalco@imperial.ac.uk

Dickson Fauna and Flora International bw.dickson@virgin.net

Duraiappah UNEP anantha.duraiappah@unep.org

Earl DEFRA phillip.earl@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Figuières ENSAM - INRA figuiere@ensam.inra.fr

Gallagher UNEP Louise.GALLAGHER@unep.ch

Gardner
School of Environmental Sciences - University of East 

Anglia
t.gardner@uea.ac.uk

Ghermandi School for Advanced Studies in Venice Foundation andrea.ghermandi@unive.it

Goeschl University of Heidelberg Goeschl@eco.uni-heidelberg.de
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Gomes
Institute for Biodiversity and Ecosystem Dynamics, 

University of Amsterdam
Laurens.gomes@student.uva.nl

Groom School of Oriental and African Studies bg3@soas.ac.uk

Groth Leuphana University of Lueneburg groth@uni-lueneburg.de

Hanley University of Stirling n.d.hanley@stir.ac.uk

Harding DEFRA simon.harding@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Hargreaves-Allen Imperial College London sesiaha@hotmail.com

Harlow Natural England Julian.Harlow@naturalengland.org.uk

Harris Land Economy, University of Cambridge dh293@hermes.cam.ac.uk

Hernandez WCMC - UNEP antares.hernandez@unep-wcmc.org

Huberman IUCN David.HUBERMAN@iucn.org

Hunter Cal Poly Pomona gwhunter@csupomona.edu

Jones University of Wales, Bangor Julia.jones@bangor.ac.uk

Kahui University of Tromso, NFH Viktoria.kahui@nfh.uit.no

Kaiser Gettysburg College & Univ. of Hawaii bkaiser@gettysburg.edu

Kapos WCMC - UNEP val.kapos@unep-wcmc.org

Keo
BIO-UEA, Norwich & Dept. Zoology, Cambridge 

University
o.keo@uea.ac.uk

Kettunen Institute for European Environmental Policy (IEEP) mkettunen@ieep.eu

Knowler Simon Frasier University djk@sfu.ca

Kontoleon University of Cambridge, Department of Land Economy ak219@cam.ac.uk

Lifran ENSAM - INRA Lifran@ensam.inra.fr

Lipper FAO leslie.lipper@fao.org

Liu UCL - Department of Economics xiaoying.liu@ucl.ac.uk

Markandya FEEM, UNIVERSITY OF BATH Anil.markandya@feem.it

Martínez-Espiñeira St Francis Xavier University rmespi@stfx.ca

McKenzie Joint Nature Conservation Committee emily.mckenzie@jncc.gov.uk
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Mehling EIFER - University of Karlsruhe andrea.mehling@eifer.uni-karlsruhe.de

Melichar Charles University Environment Center jan.melichar@czp.cuni.cz

Meyerhoff
Technische Universität Berlin, Institute for 

Landscape Architecture and Environmental Planning
meyerhoff@imup.tu-berlin.de

Miles WCMC - UNEP lera.miles@unep-wcmc.org

Mills WCMC - UNEP craig.mills@unep-wcmc.org

Milne Geography Department, University of Cambridge sam99@hermes.cam.ac.uk

Morling The Royal Society for the Protection of Birds Paul.morling@rspb.org.uk

Mowat DEFRA shaun.mowat@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Mueller
Helmholtz-Centre of Environmental Research – UFZ, 

Leipzig 
birgit.mueller@ufz.de

Mulder IUCN Ivo.mulder@gmail.com

Ng UCL - Faculty of Laws ngshin@hotmail.com

Nunes FEEM, UNIVERSITY OF VENICE Paulo.nunes@feem.it

O’Reilly  International Organisation Development Ltd sheelagh@iod.uk.com

 Ojea USC-Universiade de Santiago de Compostela elenaidg@usc.es

Olhoff UNEP Risø Centre - Risø National Laboratory anne.olhoff@risoe.dk

Onuma Faculty of Economics, Keio University onuma@econ.keio.ac.jp

Papageorgiou University of Oxford / Conservation International Peru stavrospapa@gmail.com

Peterson UNEP - Duke University Annah.peterson@duke.edu

Rauscher Universität Rostock michael.rauscher@uni-rostock.de

Rayn University College London erayn@yahoo.com

Rietdorf
GIGA – German Institute of Global and Area Studies, 

Hamburg
rietdorf@uni-leipzig.de

Rodela Sussex University, SPRU r.rodela@sussex.ac.uk

Rousseau  K.U.Leuven Sandra.rousseau@econ.kuleuven.be

Ruhweza
East and Southern Africa Katoomba Group & National 

Environment Management Authority, Uganda
aruhweza@nemaug.org
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Sarr University College London m.sarr@ucl.ac.uk

Saxe
Danish Economic Council / Environmental Assessment 

Institute, IMV 
hsa@dors.dk

Skonhoft NTNU Anders.Skonhoft@SVT.NTNU.NO

Smith Arizona State University Kerry.Smith@asu.edu

Sommerville Imperial College London m.sommerville06@imperial.ac.uk

Strassburg CSERGE - University of East Anglia b.strassburg@uea.ac.uk

Stromberg University of Cambridge, Department of Land Economy pmjs2@cam.ac.uk

Swanson University College London tim.swanson@ucl.ac.uk

Termansen
Sustainability Research Institute, School of Earth and 

Environment, University of Leeds
mette@env.leeds.ac.uk

Thoron GREQAM thoron@univmed.fr

Touza Helmholtz Center of Environmental Research – UFZ julia.touza@ufz.de

Tuomisto University of Oxford hanna.tuomisto@zoo.ox.ac.uk

Valatin Forestry Commission Gregory.Valatin@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

Van der Esch
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the 

Environment
Stefan.vanderEsch@minvrom.nl

Van Soest Tilburg University d.p.vansoest@uvt.nl

Vause DEFRA james.vause@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Vidyaratne Rajarata University, Sri Lanka  herath3@yahoo.com

Warren WCMC - UNEP nick.warren@unep-wcmc.org

Watts Environment Agency William.Watts@environment-agency.gov.uk

Wensing IUCN NL - Knowledge Centre Triple E daan.wensing@iucn.nl

Wiebe FAO Keith.Wiebe@fao.org

Winters Department of Economics, American University winters@american.edu

Wu Oregon State University Junjie.wu@oregonstate.edu


